ALL that certain property and piece of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, situate in the City of Altoona (formerly the 

First District of Logan Township), County of Blair and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows:

FRONTING thirty (30) feet on the Southwest side of Hill Street, between Ninth and Tenth Avenues, and extending back one hundred two 

and five-tenths (102.5) feet on the Northwest side and one hundred (100) feet on the Southwest side, to an alley or what is now part of 

Tioga Street, Being Lot No. 34 in Block 26 of the West Juniata Real Estate Company and designated as No. 911 Hill Street, Juniata, 

Altoona, Pennsylvania (sometimes referred to as 911 Tioga Street, Juniata, Altoona, Pennsylvania).